## BEAR LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PUBLIC HEARING

## November 18, 2019

## Clerk's Office, Paris, Idaho

The Board of Bear Lake County Commissioners met in a public hearing on Monday, November 18, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. in the Clerk's office in Paris, Idaho. Members present were Commissioners' Bradley D. Jensen, Rex L. Payne and Clerk of the Board, Cindy Garner.

Chief Deputy Amy Bishop was present also. Commissioner Rasmussen was unavailable.

## **PUBLIC HEARING – Resolution #2020-02**

MOTION: Commissioner Payne made a motion to open the public hearing for the 2019 and 2020 budget adjustments, seconded by Commissioner Jensen, motion carried.

Deputy Clerk Amy Bishop presented the Commissioners with an outlined list of the needed adjustments in the expenditures and revenues for the 2019 and 2020 budget. Commissioners discussed the required adjustments. None of these changes would result in a change to the published budget.

MOTION: Commissioner Payne made a motion to leave the public hearing and go back to the regular meeting.

MOTION: Commissioner Payne made a motion to accept Resolution #2020-02, Resolution Increasing the Budget for Fiscal Year 2018-19 and 2019-2020, seconded by Commissioner Jensen, motion carried.

A complete copy of Resolution #2020-02 can be viewed or requested from the clerk's office.

MOTION: Commissioner Payne made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Commissioner Jensen, motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 9:19 a.m.

VAUGHN N. RASMUSSEN	, Chairman	
ATTEST:		
CINDY GARNER, (	Clerk	